UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
Asheville Division

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, JULY 18, 2017

9:30 a.m.

1) 7 Headwaters at Banner 15-10289
Elk, LCC

PRO SE

SIGMON, TR., HOUSTON
KIGHT

MAYS

CULVER

2) 13  Ruth Ann C. Robinson 15-10199

PITTS, R.

David G. Gray, Trustee

Hearing on Motion of the Claimants to
Quash or Modify Subpoenas (239, 240)

Hearing on Objection of United
Community Bank to Notice of
Settlement (241); Notice of Settlement
(238)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Compel
Compliance with Rule 2004 Subpoena
(243)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Compel Production of Documents
Requested by Subpoena Issued
Pursuant to Rule 2004 of the Federal
Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure (247)

10th continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss, Modify or for
Other Appropriate Relief (31)



3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

Tuesday, July 18, 2017

13 Keith M. Pierce 17-10195
Jolie L. Pierce

ELKINS

13 Wayne D. Fey 17-10127
Laura J. Fey

MOORE
SPICER

13 Dale M. Allen 17-10161

CARRUTHERS
NODELL

13 Christopher Stockwell-Goering 11-10740
Martha Stockwell-Goering

RADEY

7 Joseph F. Kokoska 17-10177

RADEY
PITTS, BOB
MENK
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Court Order setting hearing on
debtors’ Ex Parte Motion to Extend
Time to File Balance of Schedules and
Statements (18); Motion (15)

Hearing on Motion of Bank of America
to Lift Automatic Stay (14)

Hearing on Motion for Relief from the
Automatic Stay, the Co-Debtor Stay,
and, in the Alternative, for Adequate
Protection [State Employees’ Credit
Union] (33); Debtor’s Response (36)

Hearing on Debtors’ Motion for
Sanctions (39)

Hearing on Motion for Relief from
Automatic Stay (Real Property) or, in
the Alternative, Adequate Protection
[SunTrust Mortgage, Inc.] (7);
Trustee’s Response (8)



8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

Tuesday, July 18, 2017

13  Victor An. Ast 17-10077
Ali M. Ast

LANE

7 John R. Welch 17-20029

Leica K. Welch

LANE

PITTS, TR.

13 Millie T. Owenby 12-10268

LEONARD

PINKSTON

13 Evelyn N. Burrows 12-10822

LEONARD

13 Daniel H. Taylor 16-10511

Amber L. Taylor

LEONARD
EMREY
KILBOURNE, MEDLEY
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Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Confirmation of Amended Plan (27);
Plans (23,11, 2)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for
Extension of Time to Object to
Discharge (9)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Deem Mortgage Current
and Not in Default (32); Response
of Telco Community Credit Union
(34)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Deem Mortgage Current and
Not in Default (29)

Hearing on Debtors’ Objection to
Claim (39); Response of Wells Fargo
Bank, N.A. (44)

Hearing on Motion to Withdraw as
attorney (49)



13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

Tuesday, July 18, 2017

13 Brian Canipelli

PITTS, Ben
BECK

13 Paul B. Terry

PITTS, Ben

13 David M. Calloway

PITTS, Ben
PINKSTON

13 Drucilla D. Watkins

HILLIER
LEIGH

7 Elizabeth M. McGuire

HILLIER
PITTS, TR.
EMREY

15-10515

15-10650

17-10089

17-10028

17-10187
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Continued hearing on Motion of the
IRS to Dismiss or Convert (35)

2nd continued hearing on Debtor’s
Motion for Moratorium of Chapter 13
Payments (29); Trustee’s Objection (30)

Hearing on Motion for Adequate
Protection and Relief from the
Automatic Stay [Asheville Savings
Bank, S.S.B.] (15)

Hearing on Motion of Carolina
Finance, LLC for Relief from Co-
Debtor Stay with Respect to Co-Debtor
Tamara E. Watkins (24); Debtor’s
Response (26)

Continued hearing on Motion for
Relief from Automatic Stay (Real
Property) or, in the Alternative,
Adequate Protection [Bank of America
(7); Debtor’s Response (8)



18)

19)

20)

21)

Tuesday, July 18, 2017

7 Melissa Galt 17-20047

HILLIER
PITTS, TR.

13 Laura R. Green 13-10759

HAY
KILBOURNE
CARRUTHERS

7  Richard Beauchemin, Jr.  13-20166

HAY
COOPER, TR.
LEIGH
PINKSTON

13 Jeremy O. Worley 14-10012

Carla G. Worley

HAY
STALEY
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Hearing on Motion for Relief from
Automatic Stay (Real Property) or, in
the Alternative, Adequate Protection
[Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.] (7); Debtor’s
Response (8)

2nd continued hearing on Motion of
Watts Realtors and  Auctioneers,
Inc. to Convert Case from Ch. 13 to
Ch. 7 (62); Response of Indian Lake
Club, Inc. (64)

14th continued hearing on Motion of
SunTrust Bank for Relief from Stay of
Act Property (30); Trustee’s Objection
(34); Objection of Hometrust Bank (35)

Hearing on Debtors’” Application for
Approval of Real Estate Transaction
(42); Objection of JPMorgan Chase
Bank, N.A. (44)



22)

23)

24)

25)

Tuesday, July 18, 2017

13 Oneal McCall 14-20087

HAY
KILBOURNE

13 Terry L. Neff
Kari L. Hensley

15-10301

HAY
STALEY

13 Stephen B. Anderson 16-10487

HAY
PINKSTON
BECK
BADDLEY

7 Mark A. Millsaps
Rebecca M. Millsaps

09-20228

KIGHT
PITTS, TR.
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2nd continued hearing on Second
Motion of Watts Realtors and
Auctioneers, Inc. to Convert Case from
Ch. 13 to Ch. 7 (31)

Continued hearing on Motion of
Nationstar Mortgage, LLC for Relief
from Stay (60); Debtors” Response (63)

4th continued hearing on Objection of
United Community Bank to
Confirmation of Plan (26, 23)

2nd continued hearing on Objection of
USA to Confirmation of Plan (63);
Amended Plan (61, 50, 23, 11)

2nd continued hearing on the Motion
of the U.S. Securities and Exchange
Commission to Dismiss Case (76)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Application for Proposed Distribution
(51); Debtors” Objection (53)



26)

27)

28)

29)

30)

Tuesday, July 18, 2017

7 W. Robert Pazden

KIGHT
PITTS, TR.

7 Lynn Pearson-Brown

KIGHT
COOPER, TR.

Adv Langdon M. Cooper
V.
Charlene F. Roberts

COOPER
PITTS, BOB

7 Jerry L. Tucker

KIGHT
COOPER, TR.
PITTS, Bob

7  Robert D. King

KIGHT
PITTS, TR.

11-10763

12-10359

16-1007
Ch.7
14-10490

14-10490

16-10457

Page 7

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Avoid
Judicial Lien [American Express
/American Express Company] (15, 16)

Continued hearing on Debtor’s
Motion to Avoid Judgment Lien of
Springleaf Financial Services (14)

2nd continued Pretrial Conference (6)

Continued hearing on Motion of
Charlene F.Roberts for Unequal
Distribution of Sales Proceeds (102);
Trustee’s Response (106)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for
Extension of Time to Object to
Discharge (28)



31)

32)

33)

34)

Tuesday, July 18, 2017

13 S. W. Silvers
Mildred B. Silvers

17-10104

KIGHT
MEDLEY

7 Johnny W. Buchanan 17-20033

KIGHT
PITTS, TR.

17-20037

13 Merle C. Lockaby
Mary R. Penland

17-20058

KIGHT
PINKSTON
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Continued hearing on Objection by
Creditors Edwin L. Horst and Lois
Herb to Confirmation of the Debtors’
Chapter 13 Plan (28); Plan (8)

Continued hearing on Debtors’ Motion
to Avoid Judgment Lien (32)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for
Extension of Time to Object to
Discharge (7)

Motion to
[Meeting  of

Hearing on Debtor’s
Continue  Hearing
Creditors] (12)

Court Order for Debtors to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (8);
Response of United Community Bank
(16)

Hearing on male debtor’s Motion to
Impose the Automatic Stay (9)



