UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA Asheville Division

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

	<u>TUESDAY, JULY 18, 2017</u>			David G. Gray, Trustee
	<u>9:30 a.m.</u>			
1)	7	Headwaters at Banner Elk, LCC	15-10289	Hearing on Motion of the Claimants to Quash or Modify Subpoenas (239, 240)
				Hearing on Objection of United Community Bank to Notice of Settlement (241); Notice of Settlement (238)
				Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Compel Compliance with Rule 2004 Subpoena (243)
		0.E		Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Compel Production of Documents Requested by Subpoena Issued Pursuant to Rule 2004 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure (247)
	PRO SIGN KIGI MAY CUL	MON, TR., HOUSTON HT (S		
2)	13	Ruth Ann C. Robinson	15-10199	10th continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss, Modify or for Other Appropriate Relief (31)
	PITT	'S, R.		

3)	13 ELK	Keith M. Pierce Jolie L. Pierce INS	17-10195	Court Order setting hearing on debtors' Ex Parte Motion to Extend Time to File Balance of Schedules and Statements (18); Motion (15)
4)	13 MOC SPIC		17-10127	Hearing on Motion of Bank of America to Lift Automatic Stay (14)
5)		Dale M. Allen RUTHERS DELL	17-10161	Hearing on Motion for Relief from the Automatic Stay, the Co-Debtor Stay, and, in the Alternative, for Adequate Protection [State Employees' Credit Union] (33); Debtor's Response (36)
6)		Christopher Stockwell-Goering Aartha Stockwell-Goering DEY 	11-10740	Hearing on Debtors' Motion for Sanctions (39)
7)	7 RAD PITI MEN	TS, BOB	17-10177	Hearing on Motion for Relief from Automatic Stay (Real Property) or, in the Alternative, Adequate Protection [SunTrust Mortgage, Inc.] (7); Trustee's Response (8)

8)	13 LAN	Victor An. Ast Ali M. Ast NE	17-10077	Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Amended Plan (27); Plans (23, 11, 2)
9)		John R. Welch Leica K. Welch NE TS, TR.	17-20029	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Extension of Time to Object to Discharge (9)
10)	PIN	Millie T. Owenby NARD KSTON	12-10268	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Deem Mortgage Current and Not in Default (32); Response of Telco Community Credit Union (34)
11)	13 LEO	Evelyn N. Burrows DNARD	12-10822	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Deem Mortgage Current and Not in Default (29)
12)	EMF	Daniel H. Taylor Amber L. Taylor NARD REY BOURNE, MEDLEY	16-10511	Hearing on Debtors' Objection to Claim (39); Response of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (44) Hearing on Motion to Withdraw as attorney (49)

13)	13 Brian Canipelli PITTS, Ben BECK	15-10515	Continued hearing on Motion of the IRS to Dismiss or Convert (35)
14)	 13 Paul B. Terry PITTS, Ben	15-10650	2nd continued hearing on Debtor's Motion for Moratorium of Chapter 13 Payments (29); Trustee's Objection (30)
15)	13 David M. Calloway PITTS, Ben PINKSTON	17-10089	Hearing on Motion for Adequate Protection and Relief from the Automatic Stay [Asheville Savings Bank, S.S.B.] (15)
16)	13 Drucilla D. Watkins HILLIER LEIGH	17-10028	Hearing on Motion of Carolina Finance, LLC for Relief from Co- Debtor Stay with Respect to Co-Debtor Tamara E. Watkins (24); Debtor's Response (26)
17)	7 Elizabeth M. McGuire HILLIER PITTS, TR. EMREY	17-10187	Continued hearing on Motion for Relief from Automatic Stay (Real Property) or, in the Alternative, Adequate Protection [Bank of America (7); Debtor's Response (8)

18)	7 Melissa Galt HILLIER PITTS, TR.	17-20047	Hearing on Motion for Relief from Automatic Stay (Real Property) or, in the Alternative, Adequate Protection [Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.] (7); Debtor's Response (8)
19)	13 Laura R. Green HAY KILBOURNE CARRUTHERS	13-10759	2nd continued hearing on Motion of Watts Realtors and Auctioneers, Inc. to Convert Case from Ch. 13 to Ch. 7 (62); Response of Indian Lake Club, Inc. (64)
20)	7 Richard Beauchemin, Jr. HAY COOPER, TR. LEIGH PINKSTON	13-20166	14th continued hearing on Motion of SunTrust Bank for Relief from Stay of Act Property (30); Trustee's Objection (34); Objection of Hometrust Bank (35)
21)	13 Jeremy O. Worley Carla G. WorleyHAY STALEY	14-10012	Hearing on Debtors' Application for Approval of Real Estate Transaction (42); Objection of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (44)

22)	13 HAY KILB	Oneal McCall SOURNE	14-20087	2nd continued hearing on Second Motion of Watts Realtors and Auctioneers, Inc. to Convert Case from Ch. 13 to Ch. 7 (31)
				~
23)	13	Terry L. Neff Kari L. Hensley	15-10301	Continued hearing on Motion of Nationstar Mortgage, LLC for Relief from Stay (60); Debtors' Response (63)
	HAY STAI			from Stay (00), Debtors Response (03)
24)	13	Stephen B. Anderson	16-10487	4th continued hearing on Objection of United Community Bank to Confirmation of Plan (26, 23)
				2nd continued hearing on Objection of USA to Confirmation of Plan (63); Amended Plan (61, 50, 23, 11)
				2nd continued hearing on the Motion of the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission to Dismiss Case (76)
	BECI	STON		Commission to Dismiss Case (70)
25)	7	Mark A. Millsaps Rebecca M. Millsaps	09-20228	Continued hearing on Trustee's Application for Proposed Distribution (51); Debtors' Objection (53)
	KIGI PITT	HT S, TR.		

26)	7 W. Robert Pazden KIGHT PITTS, TR.	11-10763	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Avoid Judicial Lien [American Express /American Express Company] (15, 16)
27)	7 Lynn Pearson-Brown KIGHT COOPER, TR.	12-10359	Continued hearing on Debtor's Motion to Avoid Judgment Lien of Springleaf Financial Services (14)
28)	Adv Langdon M. Cooper v. Charlene F. Roberts COOPER PITTS, BOB	16-1007 Ch. 7 14-10490	2nd continued Pretrial Conference (6)
29)	7 Jerry L. Tucker KIGHT COOPER, TR. PITTS, Bob	14-10490	Continued hearing on Motion of Charlene F. Roberts for Unequal Distribution of Sales Proceeds (102); Trustee's Response (106)
30)	7 Robert D. King KIGHT PITTS, TR.	16-10457	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Extension of Time to Object to Discharge (28)

31)	13	S. W. Silvers Mildred B. Silvers	17-10104	Continued hearing on Objection by Creditors Edwin L. Horst and Lois Herb to Confirmation of the Debtors' Chapter 13 Plan (28); Plan (8)
	KIGH MED			Continued hearing on Debtors' Motion to Avoid Judgment Lien (32)
32)	7	Johnny W. Buchanan	17-20033	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Extension of Time to Object to Discharge (7)
	KIGH PITTS	IT S, TR.		Discharge (7)
33)	13	Jenny L. Hooper	17-20037	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Continue Hearing [Meeting of
	KIGH	IT		Creditors] (12)
34)	13	Merle C. Lockaby Mary R. Penland	17-20058	Court Order for Debtors to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (8); Response of United Community Bank (16)
	KIGH PINK	IT STON		Hearing on male debtor's Motion to Impose the Automatic Stay (9)
